

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	465	Version: 1			
Туре:	Con	sent Staff	Report	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/23	/2023		In control:	Board of County Commissione	ers
On agenda:	6/6/2	2023		Final action	n: 6/6/2023	
Title:	Work Order Number 1, Amendment No. 3 - Continuing Engineering Services RFQ 2018008 - 58th Ave Ball Field Expansion and Renovation					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Ballf	ields				
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. IRC-1759 WO1 Amend No. 3 23-0502, 3. WO1 Amend No. 3 Manhours Exhibit					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result
6/6/2023	1	Board of	f County Commis	sioners	Approved staff's recommendation	
						.1

Work Order Number 1, Amendment No. 3 - Continuing Engineering Services RFQ 2018008 - 58th Ave Ballfield Expansion and Renovation

Staff respectfully recommends approval of Work Order Number 1, Amendment No. 3 for revisions to the 58th Ave Ballfield Expansion and Renovation Plans, Continuing Consulting Engineering Services Agreements for RFQ 2018008, Amendment and Renewal No. 1 with Masteller & Moler, Inc., authorizing the professional services as outlined in Exhibit A, and request the Board authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment No. 3, Work Order Number 1.